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BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 



Thirty-Sixth Judicial District Court
Judicial Expense Fund 

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking 28,573$                   
CD 351,577                   
Accounts Receivable 2,448                       

Total Current Assets 382,598$                 

Total Assets 382,598$                 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Fund Balance
Unassigned 382,598$                 

Total Fund Balance 382,598$                 

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance 382,598$                 

See Accountant's Compilation Report.
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Thirty-Sixth Judicial District Court
Judicial Expense Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2022

Year to Date
Revenues

BPSO Traffic 15,245$             
BPSO Criminal 2,410                 
LA Supreme Court 3,802                 
Clerk of Court 16,980               
Interest income 1,385                 

Total revenues 39,822$             

Expenditures
Legal & accounting 900$                  
Operating expenses 10,256               
Capital outlay 14,264               
Contracted services 27,833               

Total expenditures 53,253$             

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over expenditures (13,431)$            

Net change in fund balance (13,431)$            

Fund balance at beginning of year 396,029$           

Fund balance at end of year 382,598$          

See Accountant's Compilation Report
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Thirty-Sixth Judicial District
Judicial Expense Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
Budget and Actual

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Schedule 1

Budgeted Amounts
Original Final

Revenues
BPSO Traffic 12,000$              15,000$              15,245$              245$                    
BPSO Criminal 2,800                  2,500                  2,410                  (90)                       
LA Supreme Court 9,000                  4,000                  3,802                  (198)                     
Clerk of Court 15,500                17,000                16,980                (20)                       
Investment income 1,500                  1,500                  1,385                  (115)                     

Total revenues 40,800$              40,000$              39,822$              (178)$                   

Expenditures
Operating expenses 15,000$              10,000$              10,256$              (256)$                   
Legal & accounting 1,000                  1,000                  900                     100                      
Capital outlay -                      14,000                14,264                (264)                     
Contracted services 30,000                28,000                27,833                167                      

Total expenditures 46,000$              53,000$              53,253$              (253)$                   

Net change in fund balance (5,200)$               (13,000)$             (13,431)$             (431)$                   

Fund balances at beginning of year 396,029              396,029              396,029              -                       

Fund balances at end of year 390,829$            383,029$           382,598$           (431)$                  

Budget to Actual 
differences over 

(under)Actual Amount

See Accountant's Compilation Report
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Thirty-Sixth Judicial District Court
Judicial Expense Fund

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Other Payments to Agency Head
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

    

District Judge, Martha O'Neal

Purpose Amount
Salary -$                                    
Benefits - insurance -                                      
Benefits - retirement -                                      
Car allowance -                                      
Vehicle provided by government -                                      
Per diem -                                      
Reimbursements -                                      
Travel -                                      
Registration fees -                                      
Conference travel -                                      
Continuing professional education fees -                                      
Housing -                                      
Unvouchered expenses -                                      
Special meals -                                      
Other -                                      

There was no compensation, benefits or other payments to agency head.

See Accountant's Compilation Report
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Thirty-Sixth Judicial District Court
Judicial Expense Fund

Justice System Funding Schedule
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

See Accountant's Compilation Report
Page 7

Justice System Funding Schedule - Receiving Entity

As Required by Act 87 of the 2020 Regular Legislative Session

Entity Name

LLA Entity ID # (This is the ID number assigned to 
the entity by the Legislative Auditor for identification 
purposes.)

Date that reporting period ended (mm/dd/yyyy)

Cash Basis Presentation

 First Six 
Month Period 

Ended 06/30/22 

 Second Six 
Month Period 

Ended 12/31/22 

Beauregard Parish Sheriff, Criminal Court Costs 1,435                1,017                

Beauregard Parish Sheriff, Traffic Court Costs 6,845                8,210                

Beauregard Parish Clerk of Court 6,310                9,490                

Subtotal Receipts 14,590              18,717              

Ending Balance of Amounts Assessed but Not 
Received (only applies to those agencies that assess 
on behalf of themselves, such as courts) -                    2,448                

Identifying Information

36th Judicial District Court 
Judicial Expense Fund

7360

12/31/22
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